First Congregational Church of Chesterfield
2026 Officers and Committee Members
Elected February 15, 2026

Office
Moderator

Clerk
Asst. Clerk

Treasurer
Asst. Treasurer

Auditor

Ushers

Diaconate

Christian Education
Committee

Trustees

Way & Means Committee

Term
1Year

1Year
1Year

1Year
1Year

1Year

1Year
1Year
1Year

4Years

3Years

5Years

3 (4) Years

Name
Russell Peotter

Shannon Brisbois
Kathie Brisbois

Christina Guinasso

Zoe Greenwood
Sherri Henshaw

Sherry Whitmore
Jim Krebs
Bill Hubbard

A.J. Lapinski
Paul Catanzaro
Sylvia Lapinski
Sherry Whitmore
Nancy Boyle

Jim Martin

Kirke Henshaw
John Steins

Amy Catanzaro
Nancy Boyle
Becky Brisbois
Carol Recore

Darryl Weyant
Rick Hinton
Jeff Greenwood
Jim Krebs

A.J. Lapinski

Nancy Boyle
Suzanne Krebs
Zoe Greenwood
Jeff Greenwood
Barbara Weyant
Jim Krebs
Sabrina McGill
Darryl Weyant

Service Year(s)
2026

2026
2026

2026
2026

2026

2026
2026
2026

2026

2026

2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2028
2026-2028
2026-2029
2026-2029

2026

2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2028

2026

2026-2027
2026-2028
2026-2029
2026-2030

2026

2026

2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2028
2026-2028
2026-2029
2026-2029



Trustees for Continuing Ed

Flower Committee

Missions Committee

Delegates to Hampshire Assn.

Nominating Committee

3Years

5Years

3Years

1Year

1Year

Debbie Page

Carol Recore

Suzanne Krebs
Carol Recore
Kim Montague
Lynn Scott

Caleb Harris
Kim Montague
Sylvia Lapinski

Vacant
Vacant

Nancy Hewes
Jennifer Peotter
Darryl Weyant

2026
2026-2027
2026-2028

2026

2026-2027
2026-2028
2026-2030

2026
2026-2027
2026-2028

2026
2026
2026



